

**FIR No. 15/2016
PS Seelam Pur
State Vs. Ishrat**

15.12.2016

Present: Sh. Dharam Chand, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Ishrat produced from j/c.
Sh. Gaurav Vashishtha, Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused.
Sh. Naveen Kumar, Advocate.

Vakalatnama on behalf of accused filed. In view of the same
Ld. Amicus Curiae Sh. Gaurav Vashishtha stands discharged.

Be awaited as Ld. Addl. PP is not feeling well.

**(RUBY ALKA GUPTA)
ASJ-02/KKD/DELHI
15.12.2016/M**

At 1.15 p.m

Present: Sh. Tofiq Ahmed, Ld. Addl. PP (Substitute) for the State.
Accused Ishrat produced from j/c.
PW Rihana.

PW 3 Rihana further partly examined in chief. Further
examination deferred as other cases are pending.

Matter be listed on **07.02.2017** for PE. PW Rihana is bound
down for the said date.

**(RUBY ALKA GUPTA)
ASJ-02/KKD/DELHI
15.12.2016/M**