

State Vs. Mohd. Ishrat  
FIR No.15/16  
PS. Seelampur  
Case No. 69/16

31.10.2018

Pr: Sh. Dharam Chand, Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is produced from J/C.

Sh. K. N. Sharma, Ld. Legal Aid counsel for accused.

Examination in chief of PW8 recorded in part. Further examination in chief of PW8 is deferred for want of remaining case property.

PW SI Devender Prasad is reported to have expired. His death certificate is also annexed with the summons. Accordingly, he is dropped from the list of witness.

Put up for PE on 01.12.2018.

Next two witnesses as per list of witness be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(Raghubir Singh)  
ASJ-02(N/E) KKD Courts, Delhi/31.10.2018

S