

SC No. 177/2021
State Vs. Rishabh Bhardwaj & Others
FIR No.790 /2019
PS New Usman Pur

13.10.2022

Present: Sh Ajit Kumar Srivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Rishabh Bhardwaj and Dhananjay are present on court bail.

1. Accused **Sachin @ Lala and Vikash @ DK** are absent. Bail bonds and surety bonds of both accused stands forfeited. Issue NBWs against accused Sachin @ Lala and Vikash @ DK and notices to their sureties under section 446 Cr. PC for next date of hearing.
2. Regarding accused Anil Khari, a report has been received that he is lodged in some jail in UP, but particulars have not been furnished. Co- accused has informed that he is lodged in Anoop Shahar Jail, UP.
3. Surety of accused Anil Khari is absent despite service. Warrant of attachment be issued against surety of accused Anil Khari, to be executed through SHO concerned for next date of hearing.
4. Fresh NBWs against accused Anil Khari be issued for next date of hearing.
- 5 Put up for further proceedings on 07.12.2022.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE), KKD/Delhi
13.10.2022

At 12.00 noon.

At this stage, accused persons namely Sachin @ Lala and Vikash @ DK have appeared with Ld counsel. On oral request of Ld. Counsel, NBWs issued against them stand cancelled subject to costs of Rs.500/-each. Costs paid vide receipt Nos. 0842571 & 0842572. Bail bonds and surety bonds stand restored.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE), KKD/Delhi
13.10.2022