

SC no. 69/16
State Vs. Mohd. Ishrat
FIR no. 15/16
PS: Seelampur

21-12-2022

Present: None for the State

Accused Mohd. Ishrat not produced from Gurgaon
jail, Haryana till 2:30 pm.

The Jail Superintendent, Gurgaon jail be summoned for
next date of hearing to furnish explanation as to why the accused
is not being produced despite repeated issuance of production
warrants.

Issue fresh production against the accused for 02-02-2023.

(Pankaj Arora)
ASJ-04/North-East District/KKD
Delhi/ 21-12-2022