

13.02.2023

Present: Sh. Indresh Kr. Gupta, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All the accused are present on court bail except accused Anil Khari, who is not produced from Kasna Jail, UP, Sector 20, Gautam Budh Nagar.

1. Arguments on charge are to be heard in this matter. If prima facie case is made out, charge may be framed against inmate Anil Khari. Let production warrants be issued and sent by email/ordinary process against accused Anil Khari to be produced physically only on the next date of hearing.

2. Put up for arguments on charge on 14.03.2023.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
13.02.2023