

SC No. 69/2016
STATE Vs. MOHD. ISHRAT
FIR No. 15/2016
PS : SEELAM PUR

31.05.2023

Present : Sh. Ramesh Bajiya, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Mohd. Ishrat not produced from JC.
Sh. K.N. Sharma, ld. LAC for accused Mohd. Ishrat.

PW18 W/Ct. Sarita is present, examined in chief,
cross examined and discharged.

Issue production warrant of accused Mohd. Ishrat
for NDOH.

Issue summons to RPWs including IO and MHC(M)
for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **06.09.2023**.

(Pankaj Arora)
ASJ-04/North-East District/KKD/Delhi
31.05.2023

At this stage, accused Ishrat produced from JC.

One application for transferring the accused Ishrat to Jail in Delhi has been filed by ASI Parveen Kumar on behalf of Jail Superintendent, Bhondsi Jail, Gurugram. It is submitted that the accused is already released on bail in cases registered in the State of Haryana. In view of submissions made, the application is allowed. The accused Ishrat be sent to JC through the Lock-Up In-Charge. ASI Parveen is hereby directed to handover the custody of accused Ishrat to the Lock-up In-charge, KKD. Accused be produced on 06.09.2023.

Copy of this order be given dasti to ASI Parveen Kumar, as prayed for.

(Pankaj Arora)
ASJ-04/North-East District/KKD/Delhi
31.05.2023