

SC No. 177/2021
State Vs. Rishabh Bhardwaj And others
FIR No.790 /2019
PS New Usmanpur

08.04.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Vikash @ D. K is produced from J/C.
Accused Anil Khari is produced from J/C Kasna Jail.
Remaining accused are present on court bail.
Ld. Counsels for accused persons.

1. Matter is at the stage of PE. PW1 HC Javed is present and partly examined. His further examination in chief is deferred as assistance of IO is required.
2. IO has not furnished proper particulars in the list of witnesses. IO/Inspector Lekh Singh be summoned for the next date.
3. It is directed to Jail Superintendent concerned to produce accused Anil Khari physically on next date of hearing and if it is not possible to produce accused physically, he may be produced before this court through video conferencing. Electronic video Link of this court be sent to Jail Superintendent concerned for necessary compliance.
4. Copy of this order be also sent SC No. 177to Jail Superintendent concerned via email. Contact number of jail authorities concerned be also requested in order to communicate effectively regarding production of accused Anil Khari through V/C.
5. For the purpose of any communication required in this connection, the mobile number of Reader of this court namely Sh. Avon Beniwal be also sent via email. HC 1133 Amit Kumar, UP police has provided e-mail ID of jail as **sdjgbn@ gmail.com** (Greater Noida, Gautam Budh Nagar, UP)
6. Put up on 30.04.2024.

(Dr. Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
08.04.2024

's'
Note : Ordersheet cannot be signed digitally as digital signature has expired.