

SC No. 177/2021
State Vs. Rishabh Bhardwaj And Others
FIR No.790 /2019
PS New Usman Pur

04.09.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Vikash @ D K is produced from J/C.
Accused Anil Khari is produced from Dasna jail.
Remaining three accused are present on court bail.
IO/ACP Lekh Singh has joined proceedings through VC.

1. Matter is at the stage of PE. PW Raman Batra is present, partly examined in-chief as PW2 and his further examination is deferred as assistance of IO is required. IO/ASI Karan Singh be summoned for NDOH. PW2 Raman Batra is bound down for NDOH.

2. Put up on 20.09.2024 i.e the date already fixed. MHC(M) with case property shall remain present on NDOH.

(Dr. Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
04.09.2024

‘s’